THE 0 . S. STAPLEY COMPANY Phoenix 

TRI-STATE EQUIPMENT COMPANY I f Paso & Odessa 

WESTMONT TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO. Missoula & Kafispeff 

S H O V E L S • D R A G S H O V E L S • D R A G L I N E S • C L A M S H E L L S • C R A N E S 

Essential lo a $23,900,000,000 program! 
Twenty-three billion, nine hundred million dollars 
—that's the estimated sum which American indus­
try is spending in 1951 to expand plants and equip­
ment for defense. 

This program requires an immense amount of 
steel—especially for structural shapes. 

While helping to meet these critical defense